-2 -E S B WY N O R

[ I N T e e o - T
OO e~ S U R W N = S

NN NNNNN
AN U B BN e

W W W W Wi N
h & =0\

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Acceptance of No—Cost Grant Extensions for Brownfields Pilot Project Account # 11-5102)

RESOLUTION NO. 04-693

WHEREAS, the TONEPArequested a no-cost extension on September 13, 2003 to US EPA for the
Brownfields Pilot Project (BP-989189-01-5); and

WHEREAS, the extension will allow TONEPA staff to complete the current work plan tasks; and

WHEREAS, the USEPAhas offered an extension until September 30, 2005 for the continuance of
the Brownfields Economic Redevelopment Initiative Grant Project (Assistance
Amendment #5, BP-98918901-5); and

WHEREAS, thereis $79,838.26 (Account# 11-5102) in savings to continue the program; and

WHEREAS, theprogram period hasbeenchangedfrom October01, 1998 through September 30,
2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council hereby accepts
Assistance Amendment #5, BP-98918901-5 for the Brownfields Pilot Project in the
amount 0f$79,838.26, which modifies the project period to October 01,1998 through
September 30, 2005,

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council thatthe Tohono 0’'odham
Nation's Official, towit: the Chairwoman, Vice-Chairman and any designated official
are authorized to negotiate and execute the grant, provided however, that any
amendments affecting the funding or funding levels of the grant shall be submitted
for fuxther prior approval.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the TONEPA is authorized to expend all available funds awarded
pursuant to Cooperative Agreement BP-98918901-5.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 13™. Day
of DECEMBER, 2004 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f2,629.7 YOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (b) & () of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June

18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
TOHONO O0'ODE ‘ 'g

, >
Isidro Lopez, Legistative Chairman

Mday of QQ LOAM m AL ,2004

GISEATIVE COUNCIL



http:amountof579,838.26
http:579,838.26

oW N B W

bR b DWW W W WL W W NN DN BN D DY e ek ek ek e ek ek e e
-Ble-lﬁ\GQO\IO\UIhuN#@W%QG\MEWNHQWW\]O\m-&WNHG

&6

RESOLUTION NO. 04-693
(Acceptance of No-Cost Grant Extensions for Brownfields Pilot Project Account #11-5102)
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, A%fﬁegislaﬁve Secretary

/7 dayot M , 2004.

Said Resolution was submitted for approwal to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the_ ;™ day of o lon/ , 2004at_420 1\ o'clock, .M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHO 00'0])7?\“[. ISLATIVE COUNCIL

J r\n :
Llsidm Lopez, Legislagive Chairman

(/ APPROVED on the &_ day of J&&MAM 2004

[ ] DISAPPROVED at ]: 50 o'dock, ﬁ M.

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

S
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the A0 day of

M_, 2004,at =37 o'clock, _/i_ M.

LuWLopez, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 04-693

ACTION: ACCEPTANCE OF NO-COST GRANT EXTENSIONS FOR BROWNFIELDS PILOT PROJECT ACCOUNT #11-5102

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN JOHN LAWSON
DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2004
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
*¥ | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05
' 176.1 | ¢ )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
215.4 {Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( ) .
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
83.15
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
{ }
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 {Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
191.4 ( ) X X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
-0 1 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
{Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
{David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 { Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2.( FRANCES G. AN")I‘ONE 182.05 X X
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




